Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

2016-00077

RECEIVED: 02/15/16 FILED: 02/22/16 SUSPENSION DATE: FINAL: 01/10/17

REOPENED: 09/16/16

CASE CODE Construct

UTILITIES:

Licking Valley R.E.C.C.

INTERVENORS:

HEARINGS:

05/31/16 Informal Conference

INDEX OF EVENTS:

01/10/17	Order Entered: The August 29, 2016 Order granting Licking Valley a CPCN to purchase
	and install an AMI system and to develop and implement a ratepayer education
	program on AMI metering is affirmed.
12/12/16	This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.Order Entered: This matter stands submitted for a decision based upon all evidence filed with the
12/12/10	Commission.
11/21/16	Licking Valley RECC Response to Information Request
11/04/16	COMMISSION STAFFS REHEARING REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO
	LICKING VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
10/24/16	Licking Valley RECC Response to Information Request
10/06/16	Order Entered: The AG's petition for rehearing is granted.
	2. Licking Valley shall file testimony fully addressing the issue of future
	technical support for its existing TSII Meters no later than October 24, 2016.
	3. Requests for information to Licking Valley shall be filed no later than
	November 7, 2016.
	4. Licking Valley shall file responses to requests for information no later than
	November 21, 2016.
	5. The parties shall file a statement as to whether there are any material
	issues of fact that warrant a hearing or whether this case may be submitted for
	adjudication based on the existing record without a hearing no later than November 30,
	2016.
09/16/16	AG Petition for Rehearing
08/29/16	Final Order Entered: 1. Licking Valley is granted a CPCN to purchase and install an AMI system as
	described in its application. 2. Licking Valley shall develop and implement a program to educate its
	ratepayers on the new AMI metering system.
06/29/16	Order Entered: Licking Valley shall file any responsive comments in support of its application by July 8,
00/17/10	2016.
06/17/16	AG's Final Comments
06/06/16	Memorandum dated 6/03/2016 for Informal Conference of 5/31/2016; Comments, if any, due within
05/31/16	five days of receipt COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE
05/12/16	AG Statement Regarding Material Issues
05/05/16	Licking Valley RECC Response to AG Request for Information
05/05/16	Licking Valley RECC Response to Request for Information
04/21/16	COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO
04/21/10	LICKING VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
04/21/16	AG Supplemental Data Request
04/07/16	Licking Valley RECC Response to Staff Request for Information
04/07/16	Licking Valley RECC Response to AG Request for Information
03/24/16	Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative
	Corporation
03/24/16	AG Data Request
03/14/16	Order Entered: The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be
	followed.

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

03/01/16	Deficiency cured letter
02/24/16	Order Entered: 1. The motion of the Attorney General to intervene is granted. 2. The Attorney General shall be entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this Order. 3. The Attorney General shall comply with all provisions of the Commission's regulation, 807 KAR 5:001, Section 7, related to the service and filing of documents. 4. Within seven days of entry of this Order, the Attorney General shall
	provide his electronic mail address to which all electronic documents issued by the Commission and other parties of record may be served upon the Attorney General in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 4(8)(b).
02/22/16	Licking Valley RECC Response to Deficiency Letter
02/18/16	AG Motion to Intervene
02/16/16	Deficiency letter, information due 15 days of receipt
02/15/16	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
02/15/16	APPLICATION OF LICKING VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FOR AN ORDER ISSUING A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

Total Number of Cases: 1